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DSWD DROMIC Report #2 on the 
Social Disorganization in Lake Sebu, South Cotabato
as of 26 June 2019, 4PM


SUMMARY

On 19 April 2019 at around 10:00 A.M, families from Sitios Kumilat, Kisayan and Molmol of Brgy. Ned, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato were displaced due to Territorial Conflict or “Redo” took place in the boundary of Lake Sebu, South Cotabato and Palimbang, Sultan Kudarat.

Source: DSWD-Field Office XII


1. Status of Affected Families/ Persons
205 families or 458 persons were affected by the social disorganization in South Cotabato Areas. (see Table 1).

Table 1. Affected Families/ Persons
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF AFFECTED 

	
	 Barangays 
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	GRAND TOTAL
	 1 
	 205 
	 458 

	REGION XII
	 1 
	 205 
	 458 

	South Cotabato
	 1 
	 205 
	 458 

	 
	Lake Sebu
	1 
	205 
	458 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation.
*Decrease on the number of persons is based on the validation conducted
Source: DSWD-Field Office XII


2. Status of Displaced Families/Individuals Inside Evacuation Centers
205 families or 458 persons are currently taking shelter in an evacuation center (see Table 2). 

Table 2. Displaced Families / Persons Inside Evacuation Center     
	REGION / PROVINCE / MUNICIPALITY 
	 NUMBER OF EVACUATION CENTERS (ECs) 
	 INSIDE ECs 

	
	
	 Families 
	 Persons 

	
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 
	 CUM 
	 NOW 

	GRAND TOTAL
	1 
	1 
	 205 
	 205 
	 458 
	 458 

	REGION XII
	1 
	1 
	 205 
	 205 
	 458 
	 458 

	South Cotabato
	1 
	1 
	 205 
	 205 
	 458 
	 458 

	 
	Lake Sebu
	 1 
	1 
	205 
	205 
	458 
	458 


Note: Ongoing assessment and validation.
*Decrease on the number of persons is based on the validation conducted
Source: DSWD-Field Office XII
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SITUATIONAL REPORT
 
 DSWD-DRMB
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	26 June 2019
	· The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of DSWD-DRMB is continuously monitoring and coordinating with DSWD-FO XII for significant disaster response operation updates.


 
 DSWD-FO XII
	DATE
	SITUATIONS / ACTIONS UNDERTAKEN

	26 June 2019
	· DSWD-FO XII is closely Monitoring and validation of the incident in close coordination with MSWDO of Lake Sebu.
· On-going monitoring and assessment for possible Technical Assistance and Resource Augmentation (TARA).
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*****
The Disaster Response Operations Monitoring and Information Center (DROMIC) of the DSWD-DRMB continues to closely coordinate with concerned DSWD-FO XII for significant disaster response updates.

Prepared by:

MARIEL B. FERRARIZ



JAN ERWIN ANDREW I. ONTANILLAS
Releasing Officer
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